

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/1/2021 | 21-0654 | Judy A Naioti 126 W Eighth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/1/2021 | 21-0654 | 126 W Eighth St | 128.61-01-34 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/1/2021 | 21-0655 | Eugene H Frost Jr 8 Amy Rd Washingtonville NY 10992 | 4/1/2021 | 21-0655 | 123 W Mohawk St | 128.69-01-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/1/2021 | 21-0655 | Eugene H Frost Jr 8 Amy Rd Washingtonville NY 10992 | 4/1/2021 | 21-0655 | 123 W Mohawk St | 128.69-01-18 | Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/unattached or untethered lid | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(a) Improper container/Non-tightfitting lid/unattached or untethered lid |
| 4/1/2021 | 21-0656 | Shane P Cooper PO BOX 5344 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/1/2021 | 21-0656 | 174 Syracuse Ave | 128.64-06-05 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/1/2021 | 21-0656 | Shane P Cooper PO BOX 5344 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/1/2021 | 21-0656 | 174 Syracuse Ave | 128.64-06-05 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/1/2021 | 21-0657 | Ada Heitman 210 E Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/1/2021 | 21-0657 | 210 E Fifth St | 128.72-04-11 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/2/2021 | 21-0658 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/2/2021 | 21-0658 | 36 E Albany St | 128.64-04-43 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/2/2021 | 21-0659 | Concetta M Gosek 275 W Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/2/2021 | 21-0659 | 263 W Seventh St | 128.78-03-30 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/2/2021 | 21-0660 | Furlong Properties LLC 2920 St Rt 3 | 4/2/2021 | 21-0660 | 183 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-17 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-----------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Fulton NY 13069 | | | | | | | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/2/2021 | 21-0661 | Timothy May 3339 Co Rt 176 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/2/2021 | 21-0661 | 139 W Van Buren St | 127.52-03-10 | Signs | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-47 Signs |
| 4/2/2021 | 21-0662 | James Pyke 145 Lake Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/2/2021 | 21-0662 | 173-175 W Fifth St | 128.62-03-22 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/2/2021 | 21-0664 | Stephen M Eiriksson 114 W Eighth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/2/2021 | 21-0664 | 114 W Eighth St | 128.61-01-29 | Accessory Structures | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.7 Accessory Structures |
| 4/5/2021 | 21-0665 | Carolyn Root 14 Country Ln Fulton NY 13069 | 4/5/2021 | 21-0665 | 150 1/2 E Third St | 128.64-02-17 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/5/2021 | 21-0665 | Carolyn Root 14 | 4/5/2021 | 21-0665 | 150 1/2 E | 128.64-02-17 | Building | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Country Ln Fulton NY 13069 | | | Third St | | debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/5/2021 | 21-0666 | Luther J Locklin 91 W Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/5/2021 | 21-0666 | 97 W Eighth St | 128.53-02-32 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/5/2021 | 21-0667 | Jeffrey Flint 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/5/2021 | 21-0667 | 32 E Albany St | 128.64-03-17 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/5/2021 | 21-0668 | 126 West Mohawk, LLC 229 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/5/2021 | 21-0668 | 126 W Mohawk St | 128.69-06-02 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/5/2021 | 21-0669 | Devon Kirsch 88 Tallman St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/5/2021 | 21-0669 | 88 Tallman St | 146.22-08-03 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|---|
| 4/5/2021 | 21-0670 | Andrew H Blackburn 17 Brandan Trl Oswego NY 13126 | 4/5/2021 | 21-0670 | 72 E Schuyler St | 128.40-03-03 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St LLC 399 Knollwood Dr White Plains NY 10603 | 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St | 128.71-02-07 | Structure unfit for human occupancy | | Fire Code of NY State : 107.3 Structure unfit for human occupancy |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St LLC 399 Knollwood Dr White Plains NY 10603 | 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St | 128.71-02-07 | Fire Safety - Responsibility | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 701.2 Fire Safety - Responsibility |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St LLC 399 Knollwood Dr White Plains NY 10603 | 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St | 128.71-02-07 | Carbon Monoxide | | NYS Fire Code : 610.3.1.2 Carbon Monoxide |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St LLC 399 Knollwood Dr White Plains NY 10603 | 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St | 128.71-02-07 | Interior General | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 305.1 Interior General |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St | 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W | 128.71-02-07 | Interior surfaces. | | 2015 ICC Property |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | LLC 399 Knollwood Dr White Plains NY 10603 | | | Second St | | | | Maintenance Code : 305.3 Interior surfaces. |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St LLC 399 Knollwood Dr White Plains NY 10603 | 4/6/2021 | 21-0672 | 250 W Second St | 128.71-02-07 | Sanitary Drainage System | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 506.1 Sanitary Drainage System |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0673 | Yuan He 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0673 | 52 E Fourth St | 128.48-06-16 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | Yuan He 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | 52 E Fourth St | 128.48-06-16 | Window, skylight and door frames | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | Yuan He 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | 52 E Fourth St | 128.48-06-16 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | Yuan He 113 E | 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | 52 E Fourth | 128.48-06-16 | Exterior Structure | | 2015 ICC Property |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|---|-----------------|--|
| | | Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | | | St | | Unsafe Conditions | | Maintenance Code : 304.1.1 Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | Yuan He 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | 52 E Fourth St | 128.48-06-16 | Overhang extensions. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions. |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | Yuan He 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0674 | 52 E Fourth St | 128.48-06-16 | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0675 | Color House LLC 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0675 | 50 E Fourth St | 128.48-06-14 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0675 | Color House LLC 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0675 | 50 E Fourth St | 128.48-06-14 | Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.1.1 Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0675 | Color House LLC | 4/7/2021 | 21-0675 | 50 E Fourth | 128.48-06-14 | Stairway's, Decks, | | 2015 ICC Property |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | | | St | | porches and balconies. | | Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0675 | Color House LLC 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0675 | 50 E Fourth St | 128.48-06-14 | Overhang extensions. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions. |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0676 | Michael Maxam 382 Hawk Rd Fulton NY 13069 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0676 | 146 W Cayuga St | 128.61-01-02 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0677 | Mark Donabella 6 Thistle Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0677 | 13 Governor St | 127.60-01-12 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0678 | Khym De Barros 80 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0678 | 80 E Utica St | 128.65-02-02 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|---------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | | Container |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0678 | Khym De Barros 80 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0678 | 80 E Utica St | 128.65-02-02 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0680 | Michael J Donahue 3200 Ransom Rd Jamesville NY 13078 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0680 | 47 E Fifth St | 128.40-01-24 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0680 | Michael J Donahue 3200 Ransom Rd Jamesville NY 13078 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0680 | 47 E Fifth St | 128.40-01-24 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0681 | Michael J Donahue 3200 Ransom Rd Jamesville NY 13078 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0681 | 37 E Fifth St | 128.40-01-27 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/8/2021 | 21-0682 | Lemont V | 4/8/2021 | 21-0682 | 9 Dublin St | 128.69-02-20 | Building | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| | | Joseph 7 Dublin St Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/8/2021 | 21-0684 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/8/2021 | 21-0684 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/8/2021 | 21-0685 | Taylor Properties CNY LLC 52 Sherman Rd Fulton NY 13069 | 4/8/2021 | 21-0685 | 236 W Fifth St | 128.78-04-08 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/8/2021 | 21-0686 | George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/8/2021 | 21-0686 | 52 W Second St | 128.46-03-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/8/2021 | 21-0686 | George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/8/2021 | 21-0686 | 52 W Second St | 128.46-03-18 | Building without a permit. | | NYS Title 19 part 1203 of NYS NYCRR : 1203.3 Building without a permit. |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|--|
| 4/8/2021 | 21-0686 | George Patterson 52 W Second St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/8/2021 | 21-0686 | 52 W Second St | 128.46-03-18 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0671 | E & C Housing LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0671 | 173-175 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-13 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0671 | E & C Housing LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0671 | 173-175 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-13 | Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.1.1 Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions |
| 4/6/2021 | 21-0671 | E & C Housing LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0671 | 173-175 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-13 | Window, skylight and door frames | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0687 | Joseph P Rotolo 234 E Albany St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0687 | 177 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-14 | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|---|
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0687 | Joseph P Rotolo 234 E Albany St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0687 | 177 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-14 | Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.1.1 Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0687 | Joseph P Rotolo 234 E Albany St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0687 | 177 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-14 | Window, skylight and door frames | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0687 | Joseph P Rotolo 234 E Albany St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0687 | 177 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-14 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0688 | Hometown Rentals NY, LLC 242 Gardenier Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0688 | 179 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-15 | Roofs and drainage. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.7 Roofs and drainage. |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0689 | Furlong Properties LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0689 | 183 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-17 | Window, skylight and door frames | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0689 | Furlong | 4/9/2021 | 21-0689 | 183 W | 127.60-02-17 | Protective | | 2015 ICC Property |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|---|
| | | Properties LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069 | | | Seneca St | | treatment. | | Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0690 | Michael T Germain 182 W Seneca St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0690 | 182 W Seneca St | 127.68-03-13 | Window, skylight and door frames | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0690 | Michael T Germain 182 W Seneca St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0690 | 182 W Seneca St | 127.68-03-13 | Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.1.1 Exterior Structure Unsafe Conditions |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0690 | Michael T Germain 182 W Seneca St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0690 | 182 W Seneca St | 127.68-03-13 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0690 | Michael T Germain 182 W Seneca St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0690 | 182 W Seneca St | 127.68-03-13 | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0691 | Javco Properties | 4/9/2021 | 21-0691 | 24 Ontario | 127.52-03-04 | Closing of vacant | | 2015 ICC Property |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|---|
| | | LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | | | St | | structures | | Maintenance Code : 108.2 Closing of vacant structures |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0691 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0691 | 24 Ontario St | 127.52-03-04 | Structure unfit for human occupancy | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 108.1.3 Structure unfit for human occupancy |
| 4/7/2021 | 21-0692 | Color House LLC 113 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/7/2021 | 21-0692 | 141 W Bridge St | 128.61-01-59 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0694 | Lorraine F Schrader 7503 Bayridge Dr Indianapolis IN 46236 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0694 | 113 W Mohawk St | 128.69-02-11 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0695 | Joshua Katz 148 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0695 | 30 Dublin St | 128.69-07-15 | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|---|-----------------|--|
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0696 | Sean Swenszkowski 20 E Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0696 | 152 E Third St | 128.64-02-18 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0696 | Sean Swenszkowski 20 E Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0696 | 152 E Third St | 128.64-02-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0693 | Harry J Gagnon 143 Tallman St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0693 | 143 Tallman St | 146.22-02-10 | Storage of motor vehicles and recreational vehicles | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-61-B Storage of motor vehicles and recreational vehicles |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0697 | Divina T Batara 2592 Longridge Cres Oakville,ON NY L6H 6R9 | 4/9/2021 | 21-0697 | 137 W Bridge St | 128.61-01-57 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/9/2021 | 21-0697 | Divina T Batara 2592 Longridge | 4/9/2021 | 21-0697 | 137 W Bridge St | 128.61-01-57 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Cres Oakville,ON NY L6H 6R9 | | | | | Container | | 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/12/2021 | 21-0698 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/12/2021 | 21-0698 | 24 Ontario St | 127.52-03-04 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/12/2021 | 21-0698 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/12/2021 | 21-0698 | 24 Ontario St | 127.52-03-04 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/12/2021 | 21-0699 | Carl Berlin Jr 125 W Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/12/2021 | 21-0699 | 78 W Eighth St | 128.53-01-22 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/12/2021 | 21-0700 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/12/2021 | 21-0700 | 105 E Fourth St | 128.56-04-25 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-------------------|----------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/13/2021 | 21-0701 | Brian J Klefbeck 76 Mariposa Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/13/2021 | 21-0701 | 93 W Seneca St | 128.53-02-40 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/13/2021 | 21-0701 | Brian J Klefbeck 76 Mariposa Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/13/2021 | 21-0701 | 93 W Seneca St | 128.53-02-40 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/13/2021 | 21-0702 | Paura's Properties, LLC 891 Co Rt 25 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/13/2021 | 21-0702 | 261 W Fifth St | 128.79-01-16 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/13/2021 | 21-0703 | SCD Ventures, LLC PO BOX 854 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/13/2021 | 21-0703 | 224 Liberty St | 127.84-03-08 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/13/2021 | 21-0705 | Emily L Ball 264 Cabot Rd Rochester NY | 4/13/2021 | 21-0705 | 111 E Ninth St | 128.32-04-17.1 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|---|-----------------|---|
| | | 14626 | | | | | | | Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/13/2021 | 21-0705 | Emily L Ball 264 Cabot Rd Rochester NY 14626 | 4/13/2021 | 21-0705 | 111 E Ninth St | 128.32-04-17.1 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/13/2021 | 21-0706 | Darlene France 337 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/13/2021 | 21-0706 | 213 Syracuse Ave | 128.72-04-21 | Dumpster w/o permit | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-7(d) Dumpster w/o permit |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0707 | Robert M Taylor 52 Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0707 | 168 Syracuse Ave | 128.64-06-03 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0707 | Robert M Taylor 52 Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0707 | 168 Syracuse Ave | 128.64-06-03 | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0709 | Oswego | 4/14/2021 | 21-0709 | 140-142 St | 128.51-01-01 | Building | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| | | Development, LLC 215 W Church St King of Prussia PA 19406 | | | Rt 104 | | debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0710 | DKR Oswego LLC 5050 Belmont Ave Youngstown OH 44505 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0710 | 293 St Rt 104 | 128.44-01-03 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0711 | Christine A Tupe 2592 Longridge Cres Oakville,ON L6H 6R9 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0711 | 47 W Van Buren St | 128.38-04-10 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | Kelly Woolson 146 Shore Oaks Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | 30-32 W Third St | 128.46-02-04 | Exterior Structure General | | Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | Kelly Woolson 146 Shore Oaks Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | 30-32 W Third St | 128.46-02-04 | Exterior walls | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|---------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|--|
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | Kelly Woolson 146 Shore Oaks Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | 30-32 W Third St | 128.46-02-04 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | Kelly Woolson 146 Shore Oaks Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | 30-32 W Third St | 128.46-02-04 | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | Kelly Woolson 146 Shore Oaks Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0708 | 30-32 W Third St | 128.46-02-04 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0712 | Richard Kray 382 Mitchell St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0712 | 382 Mitchell St | 111.69-02-05 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0713 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0713 | 34 E Albany St | 128.64-03-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|---|
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0714 | Truax Realty LP 139 Hall Rd Hannibal NY 13074 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0714 | 34-36 Lincoln Ave | 146.47-01-06 | Junk Vehicles | | Waste/Junk City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0715 | Bobbi Jo Louis 3779 Co Rt 45 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0715 | 72-74 Eisenhower Ave | 146.47-02-23 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | Douglas S Waterbury 2 Mayflower Cir Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | 174 W Third St | 128.62-04-08 | Fire Safety - Responsibility | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 701.2 Fire Safety - Responsibility |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | Douglas S Waterbury 2 Mayflower Cir Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | 174 W Third St | 128.62-04-08 | Interior surfaces. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 305.3 Interior surfaces. |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | Douglas S Waterbury 2 Mayflower Cir Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | 174 W Third St | 128.62-04-08 | Carbon Monoxide | | NYS Fire Code : 610.3.1.2 Carbon Monoxide |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | Douglas S Waterbury 2 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | 174 W Third St | 128.62-04-08 | Electrical receptacles | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|----------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Mayflower Cir Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | | | : 605.2 Electrical receptacles |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | Douglas S Waterbury 2 Mayflower Cir Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | 174 W Third St | 128.62-04-08 | Windows | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.18.2 Windows |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | Douglas S Waterbury 2 Mayflower Cir Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0716 | 174 W Third St | 128.62-04-08 | Plumbing system hazards | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 504.3 Plumbing system hazards |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0717 | Felicia Marie Conway 74 Niagara St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0717 | 74 Niagara St | 146.22-05-07 | Hazardous Trees on Private Property | | City of Oswego Code : 240-7 Hazardous Trees on Private Property |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0718 | Port City Rentals LLC 704 Middle Road Oswego NY 13126 | 4/14/2021 | 21-0718 | 129 W Schuyler St | 127.60-06-16 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/14/2021 | 21-0718 | Port City Rentals LLC 704 Middle | 4/14/2021 | 21-0718 | 129 W Schuyler St | 127.60-06-16 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Road Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | Container | | 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/15/2021 | 21-0719 | Tyler Myers 3462 Hayes Rd Baldwinsville NY 13027 | 4/15/2021 | 21-0719 | 340 Duer St | 128.74-04-02 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/15/2021 | 21-0720 | CW Team LLC 73 Oswego St Baldwinsville NY 13027 | 4/15/2021 | 21-0720 | 150 E Third St | 128.64-02-16 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/15/2021 | 21-0720 | CW Team LLC 73 Oswego St Baldwinsville NY 13027 | 4/15/2021 | 21-0720 | 150 E Third St | 128.64-02-16 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/15/2021 | 21-0721 | Truax Realty LP 139 Hall Rd Hannibal NY 13074 | 4/15/2021 | 21-0721 | 5 Lincoln Ave | 146.39-03-23 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/15/2021 | 21-0722 | William V Ruggio 14 Whitetail Cir Oswego NY | 4/15/2021 | 21-0722 | 41 John St | 127.68-04-25 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|---|
| | | 13126 | | | | | | | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/15/2021 | 21-0723 | Donald Fronk 11 Brandan Trl Oswego NY 13126 | 4/15/2021 | 21-0723 | 59 E Seventh St | 128.48-04-45 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0724 | Robert H Demmerle Jr 147 E Mohawk St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0724 | 186 E Mohawk St | 128.50-04-07 | Motor vehicles | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 302.8 Motor vehicles |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0725 | Marcel J Morriseau 14334 St Rt 38 Sterling NY 13156 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0725 | 187 W Seventh St | 128.70-03-01 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0726 | HB Home Holdings LLC P.O. Box 374 Fulton NY 13069 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0726 | 4 John St | 127.60-02-03 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0726 | HB Home Holdings LLC P.O. Box 374 Fulton NY 13069 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0726 | 4 John St | 127.60-02-03 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0727 | Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0727 | 40 E Fourth St | 128.47-04-09 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0728 | Francis J Stone III 217 W Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0728 | 177 E Mohawk St | 128.50-02-34 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0729 | Jack C Crouse 119 Co Rt 31 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0729 | 78 E Fifth St | 128.48-07-06 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0730 | Jack C Crouse 119 Co Rt 31 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0730 | 80 E Fifth St | 128.48-07-07 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | | containers |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0730 | Jack C Crouse 119 Co Rt 31 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0730 | 80 E Fifth St | 128.48-07-07 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0731 | Julia Burns 7 Orville St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0731 | 7 Orville St | 128.50-06-10 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0731 | Julia Burns 7 Orville St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0731 | 7 Orville St | 128.50-06-10 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0732 | Jill M Little 146 E Third St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0732 | 146 E Third St | 128.64-02-12 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0732 | Jill M Little 146 E Third St Oswego | 4/16/2021 | 21-0732 | 146 E Third St | 128.64-02-12 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|---|
| | | NY 13126 | | | | | Container | | 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0733 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0733 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0733 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0733 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0734 | Luanne L Crouch 195 Erie St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0734 | 197 Erie St | 127.84-04-13 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/16/2021 | 21-0734 | Luanne L Crouch 195 Erie St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/16/2021 | 21-0734 | 197 Erie St | 127.84-04-13 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0735 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0735 | 148 W Van Buren St | 127.52-05-01 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0735 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0735 | 148 W Van Buren St | 127.52-05-01 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0736 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0736 | 17 Porter St | 127.60-02-20 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0736 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0736 | 17 Porter St | 127.60-02-20 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0737 | Gina M DeStevens 42 W Mohawk St | 4/19/2021 | 21-0737 | 42 W Mohawk St | 128.62-04-13 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|---|
| | | Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | | | |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0738 | Kimberly Crawford 162 E Third St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0738 | 162 E Third St | 128.64-02-23 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0739 | Aaron Cass LLC 935 Middle Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0739 | 77 W Third St | 128.46-06-01 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0740 | Martin Faul 7167 St Rt 104 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0740 | 136 W Seneca St | 128.53-05-08 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0740 | Martin Faul 7167 St Rt 104 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0740 | 136 W Seneca St | 128.53-05-08 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0741 | Oswego Pads, LLC 137 E 38th St New York NY 10016 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0741 | 59 Ontario St | 128.53-01-44 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|---|
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0741 | Oswego Pads, LLC 137 E 38th St New York NY 10016 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0741 | 59 Ontario St | 128.53-01-44 | Improper Location of collection containers | | in approved Container City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0742 | Edwin M Waterbury 58 Fish Rd Mexico NY 13114 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0742 | 122-124 Liberty St | 127.68-06-42 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0742 | Edwin M Waterbury 58 Fish Rd Mexico NY 13114 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0742 | 122-124 Liberty St | 127.68-06-42 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/19/2021 | 21-0743 | Paul J Ruggio 201 Munn St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/19/2021 | 21-0743 | 27 NW Ninth St | 128.61-01-41 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0745 | Gary T Hallinan 247 Bunker Hill Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0745 | 29 Dublin St | 128.69-06-32 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0745 | Gary T Hallinan 247 Bunker Hill Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0745 | 29 Dublin St | 128.69-06-32 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0746 | Timothy Donovan 4014 Cookfarm Rd Jamesville NY 13078 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0746 | 15 Murray St | 146.24-03-27 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0747 | David C Lorentzen Jr 202 Syracuse Ave Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0747 | 104 E Schuyler St | 128.33-01-08 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0748 | Michael A Bellavia 2011 Church Rd Baldwinsville NY 13027 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0748 | 1 E Seventh St | 128.40-03-01 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|---|
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0749 | Martin Faul 7167 St Rt 104 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0749 | 136 W Seneca St | 128.53-05-08 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0750 | Donald F Swan 122 W Albany St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0750 | 122 W Albany St | 128.77-04-01 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0751 | Harrington Family Irrev Trust 680 W River Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0751 | 116 W Albany St | 128.77-04-03 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0752 | Jack C Crouse 119 Co Rt 31 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0752 | 80 E Fifth St | 128.48-07-07 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0753 | Thomas Ruggio 201 Munn St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0753 | 246 W Fifth St | 128.78-04-13 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0754 | Cameron Development LLC 3280 Greenleaf Dr | 4/20/2021 | 21-0754 | 95 Niagara St | 128.78-01-22 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Phoenix NY 13135 | | | | | | | rubbish or garbage |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0754 | Cameron Development LLC 3280 Greenleafe Dr Phoenix NY 13135 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0754 | 95 Niagara St | 128.78-01-22 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0755 | Stanley F Kucharski Jr 34 Ohio St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0755 | 34 Ohio St | 128.79-04-02 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0756 | Tony J Morgan 162 W Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0756 | 86 E Twelfth St | 128.33-06-02 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0758 | JT Residential Properties LLC 1574 Edison Ave Bronx NY 10461 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0758 | 28 W Fourth St | 128.37-04-16 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | Taylor Properties CNY LLC 52 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | 97 E Seneca St | 128.40-04-33 | Exterior Structure General | | Building Code of NY State 2010 : |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| | | Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069 | | | | | | | 304.1 Exterior Structure General |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | Taylor Properties CNY LLC 52 Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | 97 E Seneca St | 128.40-04-33 | Exterior walls | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | Taylor Properties CNY LLC 52 Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | 97 E Seneca St | 128.40-04-33 | Overhang extensions. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions. |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | Taylor Properties CNY LLC 52 Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | 97 E Seneca St | 128.40-04-33 | Window, skylight and door frames | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | Taylor Properties CNY LLC 52 Sherman Dr Fulton NY 13069 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0757 | 97 E Seneca St | 128.40-04-33 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0759 | Harry P Endres Jr 30 Spanish Way Port St. Lucie FL 34952 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0759 | 111 W Seneca St | 128.53-01-28 | Mechanical Appliances | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 603.1 Mechanical |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | | Appliances |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0759 | Harry P Endres Jr 30 Spanish Way Port St. Lucie FL 34952 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0759 | 111 W Seneca St | 128.53-01-28 | Openable Windows | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13.2 Openable Windows |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0759 | Harry P Endres Jr 30 Spanish Way Port St. Lucie FL 34952 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0759 | 111 W Seneca St | 128.53-01-28 | Fire Safety - Responsibility | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 701.2 Fire Safety - Responsibility |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Window, skylight and door frames | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Overhang extensions. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions. |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|---|-----------------|--|
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Exterior Structure General | | Building Code of NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Exterior walls | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0760 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0761 | Gregory M Caster 177 W Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0761 | 134 W Cayuga St | 128.61-01-08 | No Rental Permit | | City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0762 | Gregory M Caster | 4/20/2021 | 21-0762 | 40 John St | 127.68-03-22 | No Rental Permit | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|----------------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | 177 W Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | | | Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit |
| 4/20/2021 | 21-0764 | Dylan W Kimball 115 Erie St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/20/2021 | 21-0764 | 115 Erie St | 128.77-04-13 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0765 | Tricia Vivlamore 217 Co Rt 51 Mexico NY 13114 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0765 | 360 W Third St | 146.31-04-08 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0766 | Bobbi Jo Louis 3779 Co Rt 45 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0766 | 76-78 Eisenhower Ave | 146.47-02-24 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0766 | Bobbi Jo Louis 3779 Co Rt 45 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0766 | 76-78 Eisenhower Ave | 146.47-02-24 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|---|
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0767 | David J Curran 864 Co Rt 51 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0767 | 15 Porter St | 127.60-02-21 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0768 | Joanne L Bateman 19 Porter St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0768 | 19 Porter St | 127.60-02-19 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0769 | E & C Housing LLC 2920 St Rt 3 Fulton NY 13069 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0769 | 173-175 W Seneca St | 127.60-02-13 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0770 | A Sylviane Townsel 141 W Utica St Oswego NY 131261907 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0770 | 141 W Utica St | 128.69-07-21 | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0771 | Thomas G Straub | 4/21/2021 | 21-0771 | 180 Duer St | 128.49-02-07 | Building | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|---|
| | | 180 Duer St Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0772 | Robert M Haynes 8004 Peck Rd Kirkville NY 13082 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0772 | 18 Mitchell St | 128.32-03-04 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0773 | Off Campus Properties, LLC 5835 Miralago Ln Brewerton NY 13029 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0773 | 68 W Ninth St | 128.77-04-05 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0774 | John Comerford 228 W Third St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0774 | 456 W First St | 146.24-03-06 | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0775 | Creative Dev of Oswego Inc 157 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0775 | 3 Burkle St | 128.81-05-13 | Building debris/Bulky | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|---------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| | | E First St Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | Waste/Junk | | 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0776 | Thomas C Dunsmoor 478 W First St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0776 | 175 Duer St | 128.49-03-39 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0777 | Brie S Buske 185 Duer St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0777 | 185 Duer St | 128.49-03-34 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0778 | Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0778 | 34 W Cayuga St | 128.54-04-33 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0779 | 2 Things Rental Management Inc PO BOX 5231 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0779 | 111-113 W Fourth St | 128.54-03-43 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0780 | Eugene H Frost Jr 8 Amy Rd Washingtonville NY 10992 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0780 | 123 W Mohawk St | 128.69-01-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | Waste/Junk City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0781 | Kathleen M Harris 90 W Eighth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0781 | 90 W Eighth St | 128.53-04-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0782 | Douglas S Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0782 | 163 W Bridge St | 127.68-05-01 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0783 | Andrew H Blackburn 17 Brandan Trl Oswego NY 13126 | 4/21/2021 | 21-0783 | 3 Porter St | 127.60-02-26 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/21/2021 | 21-0784 | The 3rd Turn LLC 173 N Main St | 4/21/2021 | 21-0784 | 144 Liberty St | 127.76-01-08 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Sayville NY 11782 | | | | | Container | | 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0785 | Douglas Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0785 | 163 E Third St | 128.64-03-36 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0786 | Robert J Benson PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0786 | 117 W Schuyler St | 128.45-05-28 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0786 | Robert J Benson PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0786 | 117 W Schuyler St | 128.45-05-28 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0787 | Robert J Benson PO BOX 416 Chittenango NY 13037 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0787 | 117 W Schuyler St | 128.45-05-28 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0788 | Thomas P | 4/22/2021 | 21-0788 | 286 | 128.58-09-05 | Garbage/Refuse not | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Montgomery III 13 Talisman Ter Oswego NY 13126 | | | Chestnut St | | in approved Container | | Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0788 | Thomas P Montgomery III 13 Talisman Ter Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0788 | 286 Chestnut St | 128.58-09-05 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0789 | Glenn A Yardley 87 E Fourth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0789 | 87 E Fourth St | 128.56-01-17 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0790 | Anne Tuttle 324 W Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0790 | 69 Niagara St | 128.78-04-25 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0791 | Zachary R Williams 54 Rathburn Rd Fulton NY 13069 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0791 | 353 W Fifth St | 146.31-04-01 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0792 | Samantha Dawley 54 Gerritt St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0792 | 54 Gerritt St | 146.31-04-02 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0793 | Rose A Guzman 27 Tallman St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0793 | 27 Tallman St | 146.23-03-16 | Dumpster w/o permit | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-7(d) Dumpster w/o permit |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0794 | Milton Lopez 24 Ellen St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0794 | 215 W Seventh St | 128.70-03-35 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0795 | Scott A Zollo 22 Hawley St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0795 | 22 Hawley St | 146.21-01-07 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0796 | Melissa L Stenz 23 Murray St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0796 | 23 Murray St | 146.24-03-26 | Dumpster w/o permit | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-7(d) Dumpster w/o |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0797 | Paul G Seymour 243 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0797 | 243 W Fifth St | 128.78-05-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | permit City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0798 | Kevin B Hilton 4624 Allens Mill Blvd Haymarket VA 20169 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0798 | 32 First Ave | 127.67-02-07 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0799 | Douglas S Waterbury PO BOX 2005 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0799 | 166 W Bridge St | 127.68-06-28 | Signs | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-47 Signs |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0800 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0800 | 107 E Fourth St | 128.56-04-24 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/22/2021 | 21-0801 | Jhong Ming LLC 5431 108th St Forest Hill NY 11375 | 4/22/2021 | 21-0801 | 37 W Fourth St | 128.46-02-43 | No Rental Permit | | City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|----------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/23/2021 | 21-0802 | BL Collar 19, LLC 19 Govenor St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/23/2021 | 21-0802 | 19 Governor St | 127.68-02-12 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/23/2021 | 21-0803 | Michael Maxam 382 Hawk Rd Fulton NY 13069 | 4/23/2021 | 21-0803 | 146 W Cayuga St | 128.61-01-02 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/26/2021 | 21-0804 | James Blanchard 137 E Oneida St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/26/2021 | 21-0804 | 137 E Oneida St | 128.49-04-11 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/26/2021 | 21-0805 | LBK CNY By Design, Inc 14499 Fancher Ave Sterling NY 13156 | 4/26/2021 | 21-0805 | 133 W Oneida St | 128.61-03-49 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/26/2021 | 21-0806 | Jai Jo Saeliew 2019 Sarah Dr Pinole CA 94564 | 4/26/2021 | 21-0806 | 109 E Fourth St | 128.56-04-23 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|---|
| 4/26/2021 | 21-0806 | Jai Jo Saeliew 2019 Sarah Dr Pinole CA 94564 | 4/26/2021 | 21-0806 | 109 E Fourth St | 128.56-04-23 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/26/2021 | 21-0807 | Homestead Ventures LLC 5835 Miralogo Ln Brewerton NY 13029 | 4/26/2021 | 21-0807 | 96 W Mohawk St | 128.70-02-02 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/26/2021 | 21-0810 | Paul H Weston 2790 Brick Church Rd Weedsport NY 13166 | 4/26/2021 | 21-0810 | 146 W Schuyler St | 127.60-05-04 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | Richard Knapp 1132 Vine St Liverpool NY 13088 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | 280 Duer St | 128.65-05-06 | Exterior walls | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.6 Exterior walls |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0812 | Port City Rentals | 4/27/2021 | 21-0812 | 61 E Eighth | 128.48-05-22 | Garbage/Refuse not | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | LLC PO Box 104 Oswego NY 13126 | | | St | | in approved Container | | Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0813 | Matthew R Sprague 263 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0813 | 263 W Fifth St | 128.79-01-15 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0815 | William C Scheinert 31 E Eleventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0815 | 29-31 E Eleventh St | 128.25-03-23 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0816 | Carol E Paura PO Box 1019 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0816 | 19 E Van Buren St | 128.32-03-13 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0817 | Javco Properties LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0817 | 75 E Tenth St | 128.33-02-16 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|--------------|--------------|---|-----------------|---|
| | | | | | | | | | debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | Richard Knapp 1132 Vine St Liverpool NY 13088 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | 280 Duer St | 128.65-05-06 | Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.10 Stairway's, Decks, porches and balconies. |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0818 | Roberta Cahill 150 E First St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0818 | 6 Minerva St | 128.32-02-04 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | Richard Knapp 1132 Vine St Liverpool NY 13088 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | 280 Duer St | 128.65-05-06 | Protective treatment. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.2 Protective treatment. |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | Richard Knapp 1132 Vine St Liverpool NY 13088 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | 280 Duer St | 128.65-05-06 | Window, skylight and door frames | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.13 Window, skylight and door frames |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | Richard Knapp | 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | 280 Duer St | 128.65-05-06 | Exterior Structure | | Building Code of |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | 1132 Vine St Liverpool NY 13088 | | | | | General | | NY State 2010 : 304.1 Exterior Structure General |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | Richard Knapp 1132 Vine St Liverpool NY 13088 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0811 | 280 Duer St | 128.65-05-06 | Overhang extensions. | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 304.9 Overhang extensions. |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0819 | Dorothy J Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0819 | 105 E Cayuga St | 128.41-07-40 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0820 | Richard Knapp 1132 Vine St Liverpool NY 13088 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0820 | 280 Duer St | 128.65-05-06 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0822 | Richard Knapp 1132 Vine St Liverpool NY 13088 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0822 | 280 Duer St | 128.65-05-06 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|---|-----------------|---|
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0821 | Dorothy Marturano 107 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0821 | 107 E Cayuga St | 128.41-07-39 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0824 | Michael J Ruggio 201 Munn St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0824 | 171 Erie St | 128.77-01-22 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0823 | Richard Horan Jr 326 Cemetery Rd Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0823 | 20 E Sixth St | 128.40-01-10 | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0825 | Kerry Newton 72 E Cayuga St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0825 | 49 E Sixth St | 128.48-03-43 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0825 | Kerry Newton 72 E Cayuga St | 4/27/2021 | 21-0825 | 49 E Sixth St | 128.48-03-43 | Building debris/Bulky | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|---|-----------------|--|
| | | Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | Waste/Junk | | 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0826 | Thomas L Crisafulli 35 E Tenth & 1/2 St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0826 | 63 E Sixth St | 128.48-03-36 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0827 | Marilou Kinney 15032 Juniper Hill Rd Sterling NY 13156 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0827 | 83 E Seneca St | 128.40-03-40 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0828 | Mark Taormina 63 Garden Dr Oswego NY 13126 | 4/27/2021 | 21-0828 | 153 E Seneca St | 128.33-04-04 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0829 | Bernadette Sanaker 105 Windsor Dr North Syracuse NY 13212 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0829 | 104 E Eighth St | 128.57-01-04 | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | | | | | | | | and Use of Upholstered Furniture |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0830 | Craig R McAllister P.O. BOX 3881 Ithaca NY 14852 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0830 | 91 E Mohawk St | 128.57-07-28 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0831 | David Warren 95 E Mohawk St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0831 | 95 E Mohawk St | 128.57-07-26 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0832 | Carol E Paura PO Box 1019 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0832 | 49 E Ninth St | 128.32-02-01 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0833 | Jissell A Jimenez 313 Cherry St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0833 | 313 Cherry St | 128.66-02-09 | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0834 | Michael J Ruggio 150 E Seneca St | 4/28/2021 | 21-0834 | 150 E Seneca St | 128.41-03-05 | Building debris/Bulky | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Oswego NY 13126 | | | | | Waste/Junk | | 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0834 | Michael J Ruggio 150 E Seneca St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0834 | 150 E Seneca St | 128.41-03-05 | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0835 | Wesley Maurer 48 Montcalm St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0835 | 115 W Utica St | 128.69-06-19.01 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0837 | Yazara Holdings LLC 8417 Oswego Rd Baldwinsville NY 13027 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0837 | 113 W Seneca St | 128.53-01-29 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0836 | Javco Properties | 4/28/2021 | 21-0836 | 105 E | 128.56-04-25 | Outdoor Storage | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|-----------------|--------------|---|-----------------|--|
| | | LLC 50 Lakeshore Rd Oswego NY 13126 | | | Fourth St | | and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0838 | Home Renew LLC 103 E Water St Syracuse NY 13202 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0838 | 115 W Seneca St | 128.53-01-30 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0839 | Homestead Ventures LLC 5835 Miralago Ln Brewerton NY 13029 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0839 | 104 Ontario St | 128.53-05-18 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0839 | Homestead Ventures LLC 5835 Miralago Ln Brewerton NY 13029 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0839 | 104 Ontario St | 128.53-05-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0840 | Robert J Benson | 4/28/2021 | 21-0840 | 97 W | 128.53-02-29 | High grass or | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|--------------------|----------------|---|-----------------|--|
| | | 211 W Genesee St Chittenango NY 13037 | | | Cayuga St | | weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0841 | John G Donohue PO BOX 255 Hannibal NY 13074 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0841 | 181 E Fourth St | 128.64-04-38 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0842 | Mary K Wahrendorf 86 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0842 | 116 E Cayuga St | 128.41-06-06 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0842 | Mary K Wahrendorf 86 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/28/2021 | 21-0842 | 116 E Cayuga St | 128.41-06-06 | Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture | | City of Oswego Zoning Code Chapter 280 : 280-80.1 Outdoor Storage and Use of Upholstered Furniture |
| 4/28/2021 | 21-0843 | Michael J | 4/28/2021 | 21-0843 | 67 Burden | 146.40-05-04.2 | Accessory | | 2015 ICC Property |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | Goldych 67 Burden Dr Oswego NY 13126 | | | Dr | | Structures | | Maintenance Code : 302.7 Accessory Structures |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0844 | Scott Glass 6457 Glenway Ave Cincinnati OH 45211 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0844 | 89 E Seventh St | 128.48-04-31 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/27/2021 | 21-0844 | Scott Glass 6457 Glenway Ave Cincinnati OH 45211 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0844 | 89 E Seventh St | 128.48-04-31 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0845 | Kristen A Naylor 217 Co Rt 51 Mexico NY 13114 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0845 | 102 W Albany St | 128.78-01-04 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0845 | Kristen A Naylor 217 Co Rt 51 Mexico NY 13114 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0845 | 102 W Albany St | 128.78-01-04 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|---------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0846 | Christopher Maas 237 W Fifth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0846 | 237 W Fifth St | 128.78-05-21 | Dumpster w/o permit | | Waste/Junk City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-7(d) Dumpster w/o permit |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0848 | Creative Dev of Oswego Inc 157 E First St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0848 | 331 W Fifth St | 146.23-05-22 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0849 | Thomas C Amedio 1823 Co Rt 1 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0849 | 24 Murray St | 146.24-01-15 | Dumpster w/o permit | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-7(d) Dumpster w/o permit |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0850 | Frances J Cogswell 256 E Twelfth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0850 | 256 E Twelfth St | 128.58-03-08 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0851 | David L Maitland 217 Co Rt 51 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0851 | 155 E Utica St | 128.58-01-12 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|---|-----------------|---|
| | | Mexico NY 13114 | | | | | | | Junk Vehicles |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0852 | Pauline June Sawyer 142 E Albany St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0852 | 142 E Albany St | 128.58-08-01 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0854 | Conlee Ciappa 3979 Co Rt 57 Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0854 | 106 E Sixth St | 128.56-03-05 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0853 | Michelle Bolton 32 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0853 | 32 E Utica St | 128.64-02-36.01 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0855 | Thomas Donovan 10 Lathrop St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0855 | 10 Lathrop St | 128.61-04-12 | Improper Location of collection containers | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-6(c) Improper Location of collection containers |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|------------------|-----------------|---|-----------------|---|
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0855 | Thomas Donovan 10 Lathrop St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0855 | 10 Lathrop St | 128.61-04-12 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0856 | Michelle Bolton 32 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0856 | 32 E Utica St | 128.64-02-36.01 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/29/2021 | 21-0856 | Michelle Bolton 32 E Utica St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/29/2021 | 21-0856 | 32 E Utica St | 128.64-02-36.01 | Accumulation of rubbish or garbage | | 2015 ICC Property Maintenance Code : 308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0858 | James W Lytle 216 E Seventh St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/30/2021 | 21-0858 | 216 E Seventh St | 128.73-03-10 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0860 | Pennock Brook LLC 5860 McKinley Rd | 4/30/2021 | 21-0860 | 267 E Ninth St | 128.57-03-19 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|---|----------------|------------------|----------------|--------------|--|-----------------|---|
| | | Brewerton NY 13029 | | | | | | | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0860 | Pennock Brook LLC 5860 McKinley Rd Brewerton NY 13029 | 4/30/2021 | 21-0860 | 267 E Ninth St | 128.57-03-19 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0861 | Tonya J Mason 208 E Ninth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/30/2021 | 21-0861 | 208 E Ninth St | 128.49-01-18 | Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0861 | Tonya J Mason 208 E Ninth St Oswego NY 13126 | 4/30/2021 | 21-0861 | 208 E Ninth St | 128.49-01-18 | Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(c) Building debris/Bulky Waste/Junk |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0862 | Matthew Cope 15 Wright Rd Rockville Centre NY 11570 | 4/30/2021 | 21-0862 | 178 W Fifth St | 128.62-02-15 | Junk Vehicles | | City of Oswego Code : 280-71 A B C Junk Vehicles |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0863 | Jai Jo Saeliew | 4/30/2021 | 21-0863 | 107 W | 128.69-03-17 | Garbage/Refuse not | | City of Oswego |

City of Oswego
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
M5 Violation Report

| Complaint Date | Complaint Number | Owner | Violation Date | Violation Number | Address | PrintKey | Description | Compliance Date | Ordinance Code |
|----------------|------------------|--|----------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|--|-----------------|--|
| | | 2019 Savah Dr Pinale CA 94564 | | | Mohawk St | | in approved Container | | Code Chapter 249 : 249-5(b) Garbage/Refuse not in approved Container |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0864 | LDC Homes LLC 921 Orchard St Peekskill NY 10566 | 4/30/2021 | 21-0864 | 41 E Tenth & 1/2 St | 128.25-02-34 | High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures | | City of Oswego Code Chapter 249 : 249-8(a) High grass or weeds/Overgrown bushes/ Unsecured vacant structures |
| 4/30/2021 | 21-0865 | LDC Homes LLC 921 Orchard St Peekskill NY 10566 | 4/30/2021 | 21-0865 | 41 E Tenth & 1/2 St | 128.25-02-34 | No Rental Permit | | City of Oswego Code : 126.21 No Rental Permit |
| Total:290 | | | | | | | | | |